
Rio Cowboys June 2, 2018 Final - Main Match
6/2/2018

Clean Shooters (no misses / no procedurals)

SASS Num Alias Final Time
101974 Audacious Annie 254.42
27659 Black Jack Flagg 145.91
87751 Damascus Jon 114.18
95432 Diamond Back Slim 235.28
34218 Red Haymaker 133.70
90283 Red Jack 237.67
70118 Sassy Dancer 129.02



Rio Cowboys June 2, 2018 Final - Main Match
6/2/2018

Detailed Match Results (by time)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 Damascus Jon BPFC 114.18 15 18.56 0 0 0 18.56 2 14.85 0 0 0 14.85 1 19.97 0 0 0 19.97 2 18.45 0 0 0 18.45 1 21.61 0 0 0 21.61 3 23.74 0 0 3 20.74 6

2 Leadfinger MS 118.80 16 17.76 0 0 0 17.76 1 16.47 1 0 0 21.47 6 20.41 0 0 0 20.41 3 18.18 1 0 0 23.18 4 20.71 0 0 0 20.71 1 19.27 0 0 4 15.27 1

3 Reverend Ledslinga MS 122.34 20 18.84 0 0 0 18.84 3 17.32 0 0 0 17.32 2 18.60 0 0 0 18.60 1 20.35 0 0 0 20.35 2 23.26 1 0 0 28.26 9 21.97 0 0 3 18.97 3

4 Sassy Dancer LH 129.02 24 19.02 0 0 0 19.02 4 20.76 0 0 0 20.76 4 21.40 0 0 0 21.40 4 22.62 0 0 0 22.62 3 26.71 0 0 0 26.71 7 23.51 0 0 5 18.51 2

5 Red Haymaker SG 133.70 29 23.78 0 0 0 23.78 6 20.87 0 0 0 20.87 5 22.48 0 0 0 22.48 5 24.76 0 0 0 24.76 5 22.45 0 0 0 22.45 4 24.36 0 0 5 19.36 4

6 Myles Houston GF 144.79 42 21.69 0 0 0 21.69 5 20.01 0 0 0 20.01 3 23.54 0 0 0 23.54 6 24.40 0 1 0 34.40 15 21.22 0 0 0 21.22 2 23.93 1 0 5 23.93 11

7 Black Jack Flagg CAB 145.91 42 24.21 0 0 0 24.21 7 22.29 0 0 0 22.29 8 26.00 0 0 0 26.00 8 25.69 0 0 0 25.69 7 25.54 0 0 0 25.54 5 26.18 0 0 4 22.18 7

8 Sanokee Sage CB 161.41 59 26.68 2 0 0 36.68 21 21.52 0 0 0 21.52 7 25.09 1 0 0 30.09 12 25.36 0 0 0 25.36 6 27.94 0 0 0 27.94 8 24.82 0 0 5 19.82 5

9 Rowdy Lane ES 164.49 67 20.89 1 0 0 25.89 8 22.58 2 0 0 32.58 21 23.63 0 0 0 23.63 7 27.48 1 0 0 32.48 13 25.70 0 0 0 25.70 6 28.21 0 0 4 24.21 12

10 Colt Laredo D 166.60 66 26.31 0 0 0 26.31 9 25.54 0 0 0 25.54 12 28.27 0 0 0 28.27 9 28.22 0 0 0 28.22 9 30.76 1 0 0 35.76 19 27.50 0 0 5 22.50 8

11 Skinney McKinney MW 186.71 91 25.59 1 0 0 30.59 14 23.13 0 0 0 23.13 10 26.00 2 0 0 36.00 15 29.21 2 0 0 39.21 25 32.49 0 0 0 32.49 14 29.29 0 0 4 25.29 13

12 Marana Chew Chew CAB 189.90 90 26.40 0 0 0 26.40 10 23.94 1 0 0 28.94 15 28.76 1 0 0 33.76 13 29.55 1 0 0 34.55 16 32.50 1 0 0 37.50 20 28.75 1 0 5 28.75 16

13 Frank Stilwell SD 190.81 97 25.38 1 0 0 30.38 13 24.39 0 0 0 24.39 11 28.46 0 0 0 28.46 11 36.52 0 0 0 36.52 20 27.87 1 0 0 32.87 16 30.19 0 1 2 38.19 26

14 Kan-Do Kate CL 191.42 98 32.17 0 0 0 32.17 18 27.49 1 0 0 32.49 20 30.48 1 1 0 45.48 30 28.56 0 0 0 28.56 10 29.17 0 0 0 29.17 11 28.55 0 0 5 23.55 9

15 Windy City Red SD 194.89 101 26.63 0 0 0 26.63 11 30.57 0 0 0 30.57 17 36.19 1 0 0 41.19 25 29.00 0 0 0 29.00 11 34.85 0 0 0 34.85 18 30.65 1 0 3 32.65 19

16 Charley T. Postelwaite CCB 200.98 103 31.84 1 0 0 36.84 22 27.17 1 0 0 32.17 19 32.12 1 0 0 37.12 18 32.92 0 0 0 32.92 14 31.71 0 0 0 31.71 13 34.22 0 0 4 30.22 17

17 Orin Sackett SV 204.21 101 27.04 0 0 0 27.04 12 36.73 1 1 0 51.73 32 28.35 0 0 0 28.35 10 32.24 0 0 0 32.24 12 33.87 0 0 0 33.87 17 34.98 0 0 4 30.98 18

18 Varmint Bill BPFC 207.47 90 32.30 7 0 0 67.30 35 22.35 0 0 0 22.35 9 29.83 1 0 0 34.83 14 27.96 0 0 0 27.96 8 28.50 0 0 0 28.50 10 30.53 0 0 4 26.53 14

19 M.T. Brass BPFC 208.92 112 31.87 0 0 0 31.87 17 29.19 2 0 0 39.19 25 31.62 1 0 0 36.62 17 34.69 0 0 0 34.69 17 38.86 0 0 0 38.86 21 32.69 0 0 5 27.69 15

20 Emmy Lou BPLFC 209.02 108 31.33 0 0 0 31.33 15 28.73 0 0 0 28.73 14 36.28 0 0 0 36.28 16 36.01 0 0 0 36.01 19 32.79 0 0 0 32.79 15 43.88 1 0 5 43.88 29

21 Claudia Feather LH 209.80 113 25.19 2 0 0 35.19 20 22.59 4 0 0 42.59 28 40.59 0 0 0 40.59 22 26.93 0 1 0 36.93 21 30.91 0 0 0 30.91 12 28.59 0 0 5 23.59 10

22 Colt Westyn M9 228.11 135 31.59 0 0 0 31.59 16 29.31 0 0 0 29.31 16 37.79 1 0 0 42.79 27 41.93 1 0 0 46.93 29 40.87 0 0 0 40.87 23 41.62 0 0 5 36.62 24

23 Cool Hand Cole JU 228.41 131 27.55 2 1 0 47.55 29 26.20 0 0 0 26.20 13 27.48 2 0 0 37.48 19 30.14 1 0 0 35.14 18 31.03 2 0 0 41.03 24 40.01 1 0 4 41.01 28

24 Diamond Back Slim M9 235.28 141 41.72 0 0 0 41.72 25 40.33 0 0 0 40.33 27 40.34 0 0 0 40.34 21 36.97 0 0 0 36.97 22 43.26 0 0 0 43.26 26 37.66 0 0 5 32.66 20

25 Red Jack S 237.67 143 47.83 0 0 0 47.83 30 31.57 0 0 0 31.57 18 40.91 0 0 0 40.91 24 39.01 0 0 0 39.01 24 42.48 0 0 0 42.48 25 40.87 0 0 5 35.87 22

26 A.J. Bob SD 241.55 145 46.03 0 0 0 46.03 28 34.02 1 0 0 39.02 24 38.26 0 0 0 38.26 20 38.48 0 0 0 38.48 23 43.36 0 0 0 43.36 27 39.40 0 0 3 36.40 23

27 Judah Macabee BPFCD 246.04 154 40.64 0 0 0 40.64 24 32.99 0 0 0 32.99 22 49.78 0 0 0 49.78 32 42.94 0 0 0 42.94 27 40.13 1 0 0 45.13 28 39.56 0 0 5 34.56 21

28 Audacious Annie LD 254.42 160 39.25 0 0 0 39.25 23 43.19 0 0 0 43.19 29 41.71 0 0 0 41.71 26 45.63 0 0 0 45.63 28 39.50 0 0 0 39.50 22 49.14 0 0 4 45.14 32

29 Two Gun Tally JG 279.91 179 43.06 1 0 0 48.06 31 48.45 0 0 0 48.45 31 43.48 0 0 0 43.48 28 41.65 0 0 0 41.65 26 49.00 1 0 0 54.00 32 44.27 1 0 5 44.27 31

30 Blindman SD 292.60 180 43.79 0 0 0 43.79 26 39.91 0 0 0 39.91 26 44.78 0 0 0 44.78 29 53.41 2 0 0 63.41 35 56.53 0 0 0 56.53 34 49.18 0 0 5 44.18 30

31 Ambush Al SG 292.67 182 44.92 0 0 0 44.92 27 37.47 3 0 0 52.47 34 42.62 1 0 0 47.62 31 48.51 2 0 0 58.51 34 47.15 1 0 0 52.15 31 42.00 0 0 5 37.00 25

32 Cyanide Sue L9 293.56 179 56.83 1 0 0 61.83 34 36.92 0 0 0 36.92 23 51.05 0 0 0 51.05 33 49.60 1 0 0 54.60 33 48.34 0 0 0 48.34 29 45.82 0 0 5 40.82 27

33 Dusty K-Bar JW 295.24 169 33.80 0 0 0 33.80 19 36.91 3 0 0 51.91 33 35.61 1 0 0 40.61 23 45.33 1 0 0 50.33 30 47.11 1 0 0 52.11 30 51.48 1 1 0 66.48 34

34 Climax Jim GP 306.38 195 50.15 0 0 0 50.15 32 44.17 0 0 0 44.17 30 47.42 0 1 0 57.42 34 52.08 0 0 0 52.08 31 56.58 0 0 0 56.58 35 50.98 0 0 5 45.98 33

35 Jimmy Yuma SV 382.81 203 57.06 0 0 0 57.06 33 66.62 1 0 0 71.62 35 74.98 0 0 0 74.98 35 53.52 0 0 0 53.52 32 54.77 0 0 0 54.77 33 73.86 0 0 3 70.86 35

36 Tequila Jack Gunn (MDQ) SV 5,999.94 216 31.54 0 0 0 999.99 36 31.89 0 0 0 999.99 36 34.81 0 0 0 999.99 36 41.47 3 1 0 999.99 36 DNF 0 0 0 999.99 36 DNF 0 0 0 999.99 36



Rio Cowboys June 2, 2018 Final - Main Match
6/2/2018

Match Results (category by time)

49'er (49+)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Colt Westyn M9 228.11 135 31.59 16 29.31 16 42.79 27 46.93 29 40.87 23 36.62 24

2 Diamond Back Slim M9 235.28 141 41.72 25 40.33 27 40.34 21 36.97 22 43.26 26 32.66 20

Cattle Baron (75+)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Black Jack Flagg CAB 145.91 42 24.21 7 22.29 8 26.00 8 25.69 7 25.54 5 22.18 7

2 Marana Chew Chew CAB 189.90 90 26.40 10 28.94 15 33.76 13 34.55 16 37.50 20 28.75 16

Classic Cowboy

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Charley T. Postelwaite CCB 200.98 103 36.84 22 32.17 19 37.12 18 32.92 14 31.71 13 30.22 17

Cowboy (any age)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Sanokee Sage CB 161.41 59 36.68 21 21.52 7 30.09 12 25.36 6 27.94 8 19.82 5

Cowgirl (any Age)



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Kan-Do Kate CL 191.42 98 32.17 18 32.49 20 45.48 30 28.56 10 29.17 11 23.55 9

Duelist

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Colt Laredo D 166.60 66 26.31 9 25.54 12 28.27 9 28.22 9 35.76 19 22.50 8

Elder Statesman (70+)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Rowdy Lane ES 164.49 67 25.89 8 32.58 21 23.63 7 32.48 13 25.70 6 24.21 12

Frontier Cartridge

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Damascus Jon BPFC 114.18 15 18.56 2 14.85 1 19.97 2 18.45 1 21.61 3 20.74 6

2 Varmint Bill BPFC 207.47 90 67.30 35 22.35 9 34.83 14 27.96 8 28.50 10 26.53 14

3 M.T. Brass BPFC 208.92 112 31.87 17 39.19 25 36.62 17 34.69 17 38.86 21 27.69 15

Frontier Cartridge Duelist

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Judah Macabee BPFCD 246.04 154 40.64 24 32.99 22 49.78 32 42.94 27 45.13 28 34.56 21



Grand Patron (80+)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Climax Jim GP 306.38 195 50.15 32 44.17 30 57.42 34 52.08 31 56.58 35 45.98 33

Gunfighter

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Myles Houston GF 144.79 42 21.69 5 20.01 3 23.54 6 34.40 15 21.22 2 23.93 11

Josie Wales

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Dusty K-Bar JW 295.24 169 33.80 19 51.91 33 40.61 23 50.33 30 52.11 30 66.48 34

Junior Boy (14-16)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Cool Hand Cole JU 228.41 131 47.55 29 26.20 13 37.48 19 35.14 18 41.03 24 41.01 28

Junior Girl (14-16)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Two Gun Tally JG 279.91 179 48.06 31 48.45 31 43.48 28 41.65 26 54.00 32 44.27 31



Lady 49'er (49+)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Cyanide Sue L9 293.56 179 61.83 34 36.92 23 51.05 33 54.60 33 48.34 29 40.82 27

Lady Duelist

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Audacious Annie LD 254.42 160 39.25 23 43.19 29 41.71 26 45.63 28 39.50 22 45.14 32

Lady Frontier Cartridge

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Emmy Lou BPLFC 209.02 108 31.33 15 28.73 14 36.28 16 36.01 19 32.79 15 43.88 29

Lady Shootist

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Sassy Dancer LH 129.02 24 19.02 4 20.76 4 21.40 4 22.62 3 26.71 7 18.51 2

2 Claudia Feather LH 209.80 113 35.19 20 42.59 28 40.59 22 36.93 21 30.91 12 23.59 10

Men Shootist

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Leadfinger MS 118.80 16 17.76 1 21.47 6 20.41 3 23.18 4 20.71 1 15.27 1

2 Reverend Ledslinga MS 122.34 20 18.84 3 17.32 2 18.60 1 20.35 2 28.26 9 18.97 3



Senior (60+)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Red Jack S 237.67 143 47.83 30 31.57 18 40.91 24 39.01 24 42.48 25 35.87 22

Senior Duelist (60+)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Frank Stilwell SD 190.81 97 30.38 13 24.39 11 28.46 11 36.52 20 32.87 16 38.19 26

2 Windy City Red SD 194.89 101 26.63 11 30.57 17 41.19 25 29.00 11 34.85 18 32.65 19

3 A.J. Bob SD 241.55 145 46.03 28 39.02 24 38.26 20 38.48 23 43.36 27 36.40 23

4 Blindman SD 292.60 180 43.79 26 39.91 26 44.78 29 63.41 35 56.53 34 44.18 30

Senior Gunfighter (60+)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Red Haymaker SG 133.70 29 23.78 6 20.87 5 22.48 5 24.76 5 22.45 4 19.36 4

2 Ambush Al SG 292.67 182 44.92 27 52.47 34 47.62 31 58.51 34 52.15 31 37.00 25

Silver Senior (65+)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Orin Sackett SV 204.21 101 27.04 12 51.73 32 28.35 10 32.24 12 33.87 17 30.98 18

2 Jimmy Yuma SV 382.81 203 57.06 33 71.62 35 74.98 35 53.52 32 54.77 33 70.86 35

3 Tequila Jack Gunn (MDQ) SV 5,999.94 216 999.99 36 999.99 36 999.99 36 999.99 36 999.99 36 999.99 36



Wrangler (36+)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Skinney McKinney MW 186.71 91 30.59 14 23.13 10 36.00 15 39.21 25 32.49 14 25.29 13
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